
Current Committee Roster
Leadership Conference Committee

Jonathan M. Stahly, AIP
Chairman

WE Walker - Lakenan
PO Box 733
 
Cape Girardeau  MO  63702-0733

(573) 335-3307
(573) 335-5844
jon@wewalker.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

David R Arney
Member

Ollis Akers Arney
201 Buccaneer Dr
 
Branson  MO  65616-9502

(417) 334-5115
(417) 334-7413
david.arney@ollisaa.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Patrick Clarkin, AIP AAI CLCS
Member

Charles L Crane Agency Company
100 N Broadway Ste 900
Saint Louis  MO  63102-2736

(314) 477-0286
(314) 444-4970
patrickc@craneagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

C. Shane S. Davolt
Member

G M Peters Agency
11 N Water St
Liberty  MO  64068-1747

(816) 781-4922
(816) 781-8050
shanedavolt@gmpeters.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Kyane D. Marble, CIC CISR
Member

Hawkins Insurance Group
PO Box 100
Edina  MO  63537-0100

(660) 397-2251
(660) 397-2320
kyane@hawkins-group.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Tami S. Mills, CIC
Member

Mills & Sons
PO Box 505
 
Clinton  MO  64735-0505

(660) 885-3368
(660) 885-6010
tmills@millsinsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Andrea R. Powell, CIC
Member

United Fire Group
5838 Waterman Blvd
Saint Louis  MO  63112-

(314) 721-0712

apowell@unitedfiregroup.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Brent L. Westhoven, CWCA CBWA
Member

Beimdiek Insurance Agency
PO Box 612
Carthage  MO  64836-0612

(417) 358-4007
(417) 358-4052
brent.westhoven@beimdiek.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Jeanne M. Blomberg, AIP
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
PO Box 1785
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1785

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
jblomberg@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Friday, August 19, 2016 Page 1 of 1


